FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

OCT O 9 RAT

10-22-2001



101881340

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10.901

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard Wisniewski and Leonidas C. Leonard	Name: Integrated Biosystems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 445 Devlin Road
☐ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City/State/Zip: Napa, CA 94558  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: August 28, 2001	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/881,909	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [01]
Name: David J. Abraham Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 17882-746)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.  David J. Abraham, Reg. No. 39,554	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of    Io/9/0    Signature   Date   Date
Total nu	mber of pages including cover short,

10/22/2001 DBYRNE

00000005 232415 08881909

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

	ct of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information of the mean of the collection of the mean of the collection	Docket Number 17882-746
Whereas, the undersigned:	Land Land Land	
1. Wisniewski, Richard 2. San Mateo, CA	Leonard, Leonidas C. Walnut Creek, CA	
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have i	nvented certain new and useful improvements in	
Freezing and Thawing Vesse	el with Thermal Bridge Formed Between Internal Struc	ture and Heat Exchange Member
	n for United States Patent was filed on <u>June 15, 2001</u> , App n for a United States Patent was executed on, and	lication No. <u>09/881,909</u>
WHEREAS, Integrated Biosystems, I California 94558, (hereinafter termed the invention disclosed therein, and in severally by said Inventors (all collect	"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title a and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to an termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and	nd interest in and to said application and ved, made or discovered jointly or y and all patents, inventor's certificates and
NOW, THEREFORE, in co in full from said Assignee:	nsideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledg	ged by said Inventors to have been received
to said application and said invention; Convention for the Protection of Indu on said invention in the United States	hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said is strial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all application or any foreign country, including each and every applicational, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said patents.	nvention pursuant to the International ations filed and any and all patents granted on filed and each and every patent granted
to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, said Inventors shall include prompt properfications, declarations or other paperfecting in said Assignee the right, prosecuting substitute, divisional, confor reissuance of any said patents; (e) involving said invention and any applications; provided, however, that the e	reby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate wittle and interest herein conveyed in the United States and fooduction of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimapers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessaritle and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any oftinuing or additional applications covering said invention; (for interference or other priority proceedings involving said interest therefor and any patents granted thereon, including gs, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use purposes incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooper	oreign countries. Such cooperation by ony, execution of petitions, oaths, by or desirable by said Assignee (a) for f said applications; (c) for filing and d) for filing and prosecuting applications I invention; and (f) for legal proceedings without limitation reissues and coceedings, infringement actions and court action shall be paid for by said Assignee.
legal representatives, and shall be bin	venants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said ding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal repres	
	reby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they he in conflict herewith.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument	1 to said Assignee as of the dares
below:	Lichard	Is his mawele
Date: 08/28/01	Richard Wisniewski	
Date: 8/28 /0/	Leonidas C. Leonard	Lucyon
1 "	_	

## State of California Country of Sunta Cura | Se. On BIBS | CI | before me. | Sunta Discussion | Section | CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
State of Sametime	ss.
County of //apa	
On 8/28/01 , before me,	Helly McKillan Motary Tuble  Name(s) of Signer(s)
KELLY MC KILLOP Commission #1245549 Hotesy Public - Colfornia Belano County My Carryn. Beptes Dec 12, 2003	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ard subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public
The information holow is not required by I	PTIONAL law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Malgun  Document Date: 8/28/0/	Number of Pages:/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Jeon das	Segnard RIGHT THUMBPRING SIGNER
Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner — Dimited General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator  Other:	
Signer Is Representing: Juffgafe	d Biosystems.

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001** 

**PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0522**